Blue Fin Tankers Inc., which operates a pool of Suezmax-size tankers

 SeaLion Tankers INC., which operates a pool of LR2-size tankers

 Seadragon Tankers Inc., which operates a pool of VLCC tankers (the

 SeaHorse Tankers Inc., which operates a pool of small size tankers (the

 Dorado Tankers Pool Inc., which operates a pool of MR2-size tankers

For the years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022, the dormant Non-consolidated Pool Subsidiaries
consisted of the following:

 Sigma Tankers Inc. (the

 Seawolf Tankers Inc. (the

 Star Tankers Inc. (the

 Marlin Tankers Inc. (the

10

Heidmar Inc.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in United States Dollars)

2. Significant Accounting Policies (Continued)

Comparative figures: Certain restatements have been made to prior year amounts to conform to the current
period presentation. The restatements and their impact on the consolidated balance sheet, statement of
income and cash flows are analyzed as follows:

Consolidated balance sheet
Current liabilities

December 31,
2022 as

previously
reported Adjustments

December 31,

2022, as
restated

Payables to vessel owners  ..... 11,991,901 (972,089) 11,019,812
Accounts payables and accrued expenses ..... 1,345,683 (288,785) 1,056,898
Payables to sharing partner and assignee  .....  288,785 288,785
Total current liabilities  ..... 27,499,812 (972,089) 26,527,723
Non-current liabilities
Payables to sharing partner  .....  972,089 972,089
Total non-current liabilities  ..... 13,645,924 972,089 14,618,013
Consolidated statement of income
Operating expenses
Profit sharing expense ..... 751,431 (751,431)
Total operating expenses ..... 13,896,840 (751,431) 13,145,409
Operating income   ..... 16,167,038 751,431 16,918,469
Other expenses
Finance costs  .....  751,431 751,431
Other (income)/expenses, net  ..... (13,911) 751,431 737,520
Consolidated statement of cash flows
Cash flows from operating activities
Changes in assets and liabilities
Payables to vessel owners  ..... 7,410,373 (972,089) 6,438,284
Accounts payables and accrued expenses ..... 1,082,927 (288,785) 794,142
Payables to sharing partner and assignee  .....  288,785 288,785
Net cash provided by operating activities  ..... 15,626,179 (972,089) 14,654,090
Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from sharing partner .....  972,089 972,089
Net cash provided by financing activities  ..... 2,000,000 972,089 2,972,089
Supplemental cash flow information
Cash paid for interest .....  462,646 462,646

During the year ended December 31, 2022, the Company entered into an arrangement associated with one vessel
that it has time chartered in from an unrelated party (Note 10), whereby the net income or losses earned by the
Company on its employment are equally shared with another unrelated party   based on the
specified terms in the respective profit and loss sharing agreement. Net result attributed to the Sharing partner in
accordance with the profit and loss sharing agreement was $751,431, previously presented under  sharing